











Exploded Picture



PARTS LIST

NO. Description Qté
1 Main Frame 1
2 Upright Support 1
3 Front Stabilizer Weld 1
4 Seat Weld 1
5 Handlebar Weld 1
6 Adjustable Tube 1
9 Rear Stabilizer 1
12 Crossed Pan Bolt M5*10 2
13 Display 1
14 Crossed Pan Bolt M5*45 1
15 Flat Washer D5 1
16 Resistance Controller 1
17 Inner Hexagon Pan Bolt M8*15 4
18 Flat Washer ¢16*¢8.5*1.5 14+2
19 Arced Washer ¢16*¢8.5*1.5 6
20 Mid Wire 1 wire length 600mm 1
21 Mid wire of Pulse 1 wire length 600mm 2

22L/R Pedal(L&R) 1
24 Crank 1
26 Square Bolt M8*42 2
27 Mid wire of Pulse wire length 800mm 2
33 Needle Type Sensor Wire length 500mm, with support 1
34 Mid Wire of Pulse 2 wire length 1600mm 2
35 Resistance Controller Down Wire 1
52 Domed Nut M8 6
69 Seat Cushion 1
70 Inner Hexagon Pan Bolt M8*16 4
71 Inner Hexagon Pan Bolt M8*45 4
72 Spring Washer Ring D8 4
76 Square Bolt M8*62 4
78 Brake Handlebar 1
79 Inner Hexagon Cylinder Screw M6*15 2
80 Axle 1
88 Back Cushion 1
90 Inner Hexagon Bolt M8*50 2
A Crossed Multifunctional Wrench S13-14-15 1
B Inner Hexagon Wrench S5*30*80 1




Assembly Instructions

1.Preparatory work:

A. Make sure there is enough space before installation;

B. Confirm all of the components are all-ready before installation. ( refer to previous
product exploded view which indicates the name and the location of the compo-
nents);

C. Use the provided tools or the special self-contained tools to install.

2. Assembly instructions:
Step 1

(—wm —— £76 M8%62 4pcs
© ) —4#19 d16%d8.5%1.5 4pcs
O D #52 M8 4pcs

21N
%AL}:»—#A S13-14-15 1pcs




Step 2

=400 M8*50

2pcs

© |—#18 16%®8.5%1.5 6pcs

{mm—  4#70 M8*16
—#B S5%30+80

4pcs
Ipc




Step 3

D=—— #79 M6%15  2pcs
(—

#B S9*30%80 Ipc




Step 4

f—mm — 496 V842 Zpes
© |—4#18 ¢16%d8.5%1.5  2pcs
O BD—#52 M8 2pcs

é:):—#a $13-14-15 1pc

-10-




Step 5

= —y7] MRe45 4pcs
& B—472 D8 4pcs
© 1—3#18 $16%8.541.5 4pcs

5 s 1pe

-11-




Step 6

Ipc

4pcs

© }— #19 b16%d8.5%1.5 2pcs
© |—#18 $16% 58, 5%1.5 2pcs

mE_#}?r 553080

(mmm— $17 MB%15

“12-



Step 7

é:}z”_#ﬁ S13-14-15 Ipe

-13-




Step 8
Note: It should be toward clockwise when lock Pedal(22R) while toward anti-clock-

wise when lock Pedal (22L) .
Make sure both Pedal (22L) and Pedal (22R) locked well before exercise ,oth-

erwise it may led to teeth of Pedals broken.

5t 11415 Tpe

T22R

-14-



Loosen Brake Handlebar (78) toward up to make Seat (4) slidable .Then choose
suitable position and lock Brake Handlebar (78) toward down direction to fix
Seat(4).

-15-



If you have any questions, please contact our
customer care center.
Our contact details are below:

@ 0044-800-240-4004

}'| I‘ enquiries@mhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD

Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7TRH
MADE IN CHINA

Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez
contacter notre centre d'assistance a la
clientele.

Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

@ 0033-1-84166106

}vl I‘ aosom@mhfrance.fr

Importé par:

MH France

2,rue Maurice Hartmann
92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux
France

Fabriqué en Chine

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte
an unser Kundendienstzentrum.
Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

@ 0049-0(40)-88307530
W. '4 service@aosom.de

ADRESSE DES IMPORTEURE:
MH Handel GmbH
Wendenstrafie 309

D-20537 Hamburg

Germany

IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

Sitiene alguna pregunta, comuniquese con
nuestro Centro de Atencion al Cliente.
Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

@ 0034-931294512

W| |4 atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L.

C/ROC GROS, N°15. 08550, ELS HOSTALETS DE
BALENYA, SPAIN.

B66295775

WWW.AOSOM.ES
ATENCIONCLIENTE@AOSOM.ES

TEL: 931294512

HECHO EN CHINA

Se tiver alguma duvida, por favor contacte o
nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente.
Os nossos dados de contacto sao os seguintes:

@ 0034-931294512

M info@aosom.pt.

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L

C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYA
TEL: 931294512 (SEG-SEX DAS 7:30H AS 16:30H)
INFO@AOSOM.PT

WWW.AOSOM.PT

In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il
nostro centro assistenza clienti.
| nostri dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

@ 0039-0249471447

M clienti@aosom.it
IMPORTATO DA:

AOSOM ltaly srl

Centro Direzionale Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo F1

20057 Assago (MI)

P.1.: 08567220960

FATTO IN CINA




